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February 18, 2021

City of Lebanon
312 W. St. Louis St.
Lebanon, IL 62254

RE:  Request for Closing St. Louis St. for 2021 Chamber Sponsored Events

The Lebanon Chamber of Commerce requests permission to close West St. Louis Street from the Square to either St. Clair or Monroe Street.  Each event, time, and number of blocks necessary is listed below.
	Sat., May 8	May Market	 	Rt. 4 up to Monroe Street    5 am – 6 pm
(Sat., June 5 back up date)

	Sat., Oct 2	Fall Festival		Rt. 4 up to Monroe Street    5 am – 6 pm

	Sat., Oct 23 	Trunk or Treat		Rt. 4 up to Monroe Street    4 pm—9 pm
	Sun., Oct 24	Witches Night Out	Rt. 4 up to St. Clair Street   4 pm – 9 pm
	Nov. 19 & 20	Victorian Holiday	Rt. 4 up to St. Clair Street   4 pm – 10 pm
	
Car Cruises – Up to Monroe Street as needed unless Looking Glass Playhouse has a performance.  Time is always 5pm – 8pm.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Sat., May 1
Sat., June 5 (Sat., June 12 tentative back-up date based on May Market’s rescheduling) 
Sat., July 3 
Sat., August 7
Sat., September 4 
Sat., October 9

Sincerely,

Michele Erschen						
President, Lebanon Chamber of Commerce	
Web: www.lebanonil.us
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